Summary	of	Bids	Received
---------	----	------	----------

Project: Wauconda Road District 2015 Section: 15-15130-01-GM Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface CPMS Pin: B-60888 Let Date: 3/17/2015

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$68,414.32	-36.88%	-\$39,968.32
Geske and Sons, Inc.	400 E Terra Cotta Ave	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	id Bond \$81,909.18		-\$26,473.46
Lorig Construction Company	250 East Touhy Avenue	Des Plaines, IL 60018	Bid Bond	\$91,056.60	-15.99%	-\$17,326.04
Chicagoland Paving,Inc.	225 Telser Road	Lake Zurich, IL 60047	Bid Bond	\$94,900.00	-12.44%	-\$13,482.64
Arrow Road Construction Compan	3401 South Busse Road	Mt. Prospect, IL 60056	Bid Bond	\$95,040.23	-12.31%	-\$13,342.41
J. A. Johnson Paving Company	1025 E. Addison Court	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	\$98,552.92	-9.07%	-\$9,829.72
Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.	P.O. Box 831	Huntley, IL 60142	Bid Bond	\$99,725.73	-7.99%	-\$8,656.91
Payne & Dolan, Inc.	1700 120th Ave.	Kenosha, WI 53144	Bid Bond	\$102,000.23	-5.89%	-\$6,382.41
Engineer's Estimate				\$108,382.64		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	P.	T then Plan Rack		
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	A	Administrative Assistant		
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail N		Mgr Capital Programming		

N		akeCounty
1	<u> </u>	LakeCounty
1		LakeCounty Division of Transportation

**Return Bid Tabulation** 

Project: Wauconda Road District 2015 Section: 15-15130-01-GM Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface CPMS Pin: B-60888 Let Date: 3/17/2015

## Chicagoland Paving,Inc. J. A. Johnson Paving Company Lorig Construction Company Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc. Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Extnd. Price Arrow Road Construction Compan Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Item No. Eng Estimate Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price 2,673.0 lb \$1,817.64 \$534.60 1 40600275 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) \$0.68 \$0.01 \$26.73 \$0.01 \$26.73 \$0.01 \$26.73 \$0.20 \$0.01 \$26.73 2 40600982 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT \$1,215.00 81.0 sq yd \$15.00 \$22.00 \$1,782.00 \$810.00 \$0.81 \$10.00 \$0.01 \$14.00 \$1,134.00 \$5.00 \$405.00 40603335 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 3 670.0 ton \$90.00 \$60,300.00 \$77.85 \$52,159.50 \$85.00 \$56,950.00 \$85.00 \$56,950.00 \$80.00 \$53,600.00 \$87.00 \$58,290.00 4 44000157 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 2" 5,440.0 sq yd \$3.50 \$19,040.00 \$3.05 \$16,592.00 \$2.00 \$10,880.00 \$3.00 \$16,320.00 \$3.00 \$16,320.00 \$3.85 \$20,944.00 150.0 sq yd 5 44201713 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH \$70.00 \$10,500.00 \$67.00 \$10,050.00 \$8,250.00 \$9,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$55.00 \$60.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 6 44201717 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH 150.0 sq yd \$70.00 \$10.500.00 \$67.00 \$10,050.00 \$55.00 \$8,250.00 \$75.00 \$11,250.00 \$50.00 \$7,500.00 \$50.00 \$7,500.00 7 70300100 SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 500.0 If \$2.50 \$1,250.00 \$2.00 \$1,000.00 \$1.50 \$750.00 \$0.01 \$5.00 \$0.50 \$250.00 \$1.00 \$500.00 78001120 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 8 38.0 each \$20.00 \$760.00 \$10.00 \$380.00 \$10.00 \$380.00 \$0.01 \$0.38 \$11.00 \$418.00 \$20.00 \$760.00 REMOVAL X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL) 9 1.0 I sum \$3.000.00 \$3.000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$8.603.27 \$8,603.27 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$3,800.00 \$3,800.00 \$3,800.00 \$3,800.00 Bid Total \$108,382.64 \$95,040.23 \$98,552.92 \$91,056.60 \$99,725.73 \$94,900.00

	Geske and	Sons, Inc.	Payne & D	olan, Inc.	Peter Baker & Son Company		
	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	
3	\$0.01	\$26.73	\$0.01	\$26.73	\$0.01	\$26.73	
0	\$2.45	\$198.45	\$44.00	\$3,564.00	\$2.39	\$193.59	
0	\$75.30	\$50,451.00	\$83.75	\$56,112.50	\$58.92	\$39,476.40	
0	\$2.45	\$13,328.00	\$2.90	\$15,776.00	\$2.39	\$13,001.60	
0	\$36.75	\$5,512.50	\$81.60	\$12,240.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	
0	\$36.75	\$5,512.50	\$79.00	\$11,850.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	
0	\$0.20	\$100.00	\$0.45	\$225.00	\$0.27	\$135.00	
0	\$10.00	\$380.00	\$37.00	\$1,406.00	\$1.00	\$38.00	
0	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$9,543.00	\$9,543.00	
3		\$81,909.18		\$102,000.23		\$68,414.32	

業	LakeCo Division of	Dunty Transportation								
	Return Bid Details Project: Wauconda Road District 2015 Section: 15-15130-01-GM Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface CPMS Pin: B-60888 Let Date: 3/17/2015									
					Eng Est					
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price	
1	40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	2,673.0	lb	\$0.68	\$1,817.64	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.03	
2	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	81.0	sq yd	\$15.00	\$1,215.00	\$0.01	\$44.00	\$12.48	
3	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	670.0	ton	\$90.00	\$60,300.00	\$58.92	\$87.00	\$79.10	
4	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 2"	5,440.0	sq yd	\$3.50	\$19 <i>,</i> 040.00	\$2.00	\$3.85	\$2.83	
5	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	150.0	sq yd	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$20.00	\$81.60	\$52.54	
6	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	150.0	sq yd	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$20.00	\$79.00	\$54.09	
7	70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	500.0	lf	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.74	
8	78001120	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	38.0	each	\$20.00	\$760.00	\$0.01	\$37.00	\$12.38	
9	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	l sum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$9,543.00	\$5,118.28	
	Bid Total \$108,382.64									